
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF APACHE CORPORATION CASE NO. 21837
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE OF HEARING

Apache Corporation (“Apache”) respectfully requests a continuance of the hearing in this

matter scheduled for the Division’s August 19, 2021 docket to the Division’s September 23, 2021

docket. Counsel for the parties entered in the case have been contacted and do not object to this

request for continuance.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By:/s/ Deana M. Bennett
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Deana M. Bennett
Jamie L. Allen
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
edebrine@modrall.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com
jallen@modrall.com
Attorney for Applicant Apache Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 12th day of August 2021, I served a true and correct copy of
the foregoing pleading on the following counsel of record by electronic mail:

Dana S. Hardy
Michael Rodriguez
P.O. Box 2068
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com

Ocean Munds-Dry
Elizabeth Ryan
COG Operating LLC
1048 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Ocean.munds@conocophillips.com
Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com

Ernest Padilla
Padilla Law Firm
P.O. Box 2523
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2523
padillalaw@qwestoffice.net
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